
WASHTO  
Civil Rights Committee Members 

 

State Member Name Title Telephone No. E-mail Address 
Alaska Norma M Lucero, Chair Statewide DBE Business Development, Title 

VI, ADA & OJT Programs Manager 
(907) 269-0844 norma.lucero@alaska.gov 

Arizona Vivien Lattibeaudiere Manager, Business Engagement and 
Compliance 

(602) 712-4071 vlattibeaudiere@azdot.gov 

California Janice Salais, Secretary Assistant Director 
Office of Business and Economic Opportunity 

(916) 324-0990 janice.salais@dot.ca.gov 

Colorado Greg Diehl, Vice Chair Civil Rights Program Director (303) 512-9599 greg.diehl@state.co.us 
Hawaii Melanie Martin Civil Rights Coordinator (808) 831-7912 melanie.martin@hawaii.gov 
Idaho Diane Cole Office of Civil Rights Program Manager (208) 334-8884 diane.cole@itd.idaho.gov 
Montana Patti Schwinden Operations Chief—Office of Civil Rights (406) 444-6042 pschwinden@mt.gov 
Nebraska Christopher Hassler Highway Civil Rights Coordinator (402) 479-3553 Christopher.hassler@nebraska.gov 
Nevada Sonnie Braih Civil Rights Officer (702) 730-3301 sbraih@dot.nv.gov 
New Mexico Sally Reeves Acting State Construction Engineer (505) 467-9887 sally.reeves@state.nm.us 
North Dakota Ramona Bernard Director, Civil Rights Division (701) 328-2576 rbernard@nd.gov 
Oklahoma Jenny Allen Civil Rights Division Manager (405) 521-2027 jallen@odot.org 
Oregon Angela Crain Manager, Office of Civil Rights (503) 986-4353 angela.m.crain@odot.state.or.us 
South Dakota June Hansen Civil Rights Compliance Officer (605) 773-3540 june.hansen@state.sd.us 
Texas Michael Bryant Director, Civil Rights Division (512) 416-4715 michael.d.bryant@txdot.gov 
Utah Stacy Frandsen Contract Compliance and Certification 

Manager 
(801) 965-4344 sfrandsen@utah.gov 

Washington Earl Key Director, Office of Equal Opportunity (360) 705-7095 keye@wsdot.wa.gov 
Wyoming Lisa Fresquez, Treasurer Office of Civil Rights Program Manager (307) 777-4457 lisa.fresquez@wyo.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

09/26/2017 

mailto:norma.lucero@alaska.gov
mailto:vlattibeaudiere@azdot.gov
mailto:janice.salais@dot.ca.gov
mailto:greg.diehl@state.co.us
mailto:melanie.martin@hawaii.gov
mailto:diane.cole@itd.idaho.gov
mailto:pschwinden@mt.gov
mailto:Christopher.hassler@nebraska.gov
mailto:sbraih@dot.nv.gov
mailto:sally.reeves@state.nm.us
mailto:rbernard@nd.gov
mailto:jallen@odot.org
mailto:angela.m.crain@odot.state.or.us
mailto:june.hansen@state.sd.us
mailto:michael.d.bryant@txdot.gov
mailto:sfrandsen@utah.gov
mailto:keye@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:lisa.fresquez@wyo.gov

